PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Epic Integrated Services, Inc.	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R. Brett Rhinesmith
Street Address:	162 Ridge Road
City:	Pine
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80470

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7216720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)245-4548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: toni@teaselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Antoinette M. Tease

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B. RHINESMITH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antoinette M. Tease

Total Attachments: 2

source=_1001132223_001#page1.tif source=_1001132223_001#page2.tif OP \$40.00 721

PATENT REEL: 025077 FRAME: 0374

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Epic Integrated Services**, **Inc.**, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 7110 West Jefferson Ave., Suite 300, Lakewood, Colorado 80235, U.S.A., currently owns all rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled **MULTI-STRING PRODUCTION PACKER AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME** for which United States Letters Patent were issued on **May 15**, **2007** under **U.S. Patent No. 7,216,720**.

AND WHEREAS, **R. Bret Rhinesmith**, an individual residing at 162 Ridge Road, Pine, Colorado 80470, U.S.A., has acquired from **Epic Integrated Services**, **Inc.** the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Epic Integrated Services**, **Inc.**, through the undersigned, confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **R**. **Bret Rhinesmith** the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and Interest in and to any and all applications covering the Invention, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said applications for United States Letter Patent.

The undersigned, on behalf of **Epic Integrated Services**, **Inc.** agrees, without further consideration, to do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for

PATENT REEL: 025077 FRAME: 0375 additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Antoinette M. Tease, P.L.L.C. (PO Box 51016, Billings, Montana, USA, 59105) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the patent office of any other country, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 28 day of Sept, 2010 at Woodfands, Texas, U.S.A.

EPIC INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.

Name, Title

John Hageman Vice President

RECORDED: 10/01/2010

PATENT REEL: 025077 FRAME: 0376